05-07-2002			
FCRM PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem. 102080318 102080318			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem. 1.Name of conveying party(ies): 2.Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Isao (nmn) Nod Eric Bryan Bon	ta d 4-24-		npany
David Harry Melik		Internal Address: Attention: Chief Patent Co	unsel
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: Yes No		6090 Center Hill Road	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Cincinnati, OH 45224	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of name			
☐ Other			
Execution Date: <u>January 15</u>	5, 2002	mn; more	:
4.Application number(s) or p	patent number(s):		
If this document is bein	ng filed together with a new applicati	n, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s). 10/051,723 B. Patent No(s). Date Filed: January 17, 2002			
Confirmation No.: 8 P&G Case: 8487N	8629		
	Additional nu	nbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
5.Name and address of part	ty to whom correspondence concerr	ng 6.Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00	
Internal Address: THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY		□ Enclosed	
	ual Property Division		
	Hill Technical Center - Box 161	O. Donneit annual transplant	
	nter Hill Avenue	Deposit account number:	
<u>Cincinna</u>	ati, OH 45224	<u>16-2480</u>	
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit	account)
	DO NOT U	E THIS SPACE	
	ט ועון טע	I THIS STAGE	
9.Statement and signature.		(MARIE PLANE)	
To the best of my knowle copy of the original docur	edge and belief, the foregoing inform	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
Angela Marie Stone	e Mindle	Marie Stone 16 april 2002	
Name of Person Sig	gning	Signature / Date	
	Total number of pages includ	g cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [4]	
- mar or 160° - 160			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Recordation Central Docketing.doc (Revised for P&G use 12/10/01)

05/07/2002 TDIAZ1 00000022 162480 10051723

40.00 CH 01 FC:581

> PATENT **REEL: 012853 FRAME: 0768**

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

Isao (nmn) NODA of Fairfield, County of Butler, State of Ohio; Eric Bryan BOND of Maineville, County of Warren, State of Ohio; and David Harry MELIK of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio;

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte Ltd; Max Factor K.K.; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Limited; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; and Procter & Gamble de Venezuela) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives. successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of said patent application.

ISAO NODA

State of OHIO 1

On this 15 day of JANVARY 2002, before me personally appeared Isao Noda, to me known to be the

On this 15 day of TANUARY, 2002, before me personally appeared Isao Noda, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public/Witness

DONITA KONRAD Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires May 9, 2005

> PATENT REEL: 012853 FRAME: 0769

named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein

DONITA KONRAD

Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires
May 9, 2006

RECORDED: 04/24/2002

set forth.

PATENT

Notary Public/Witness

REEL: 012853 FRAME: 0770